time Director of the Company for period of 3 (Three) 
years with effect from 1st October, 2025 set out 
hereunder which has been approved by the Board of 
Directors of the Company on the recommendations of 
the Nomination & Remuneration Committee:

SALARY: ` 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh only) per 
month.

PERQUISITES: In addition to the salary, the Whole 
Time Director shall be entitled to following perquisites 
categorized in three Parts A, B & C as follows:

PART-A

(i)	 Housing – The expenditure incurred by the 
Company on Gas, Electricity, water & furniture,

[...]

time Director of the Company for period of 3 (Three) 
years with effect from 1st October, 2025 set out 
hereunder which has been approved by the Board of 
Directors of the Company on the recommendations of 
the Nomination & Remuneration Committee:

SALARY: ` 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh only) per 
month.

PERQUISITES: In addition to the salary, the Whole 
Time Director shall be entitled to following perquisites 
categorized in three Parts A, B & C as follows:

PART-A

(i)	 Housing – The expenditure incurred by the 
Company on Gas, Electricity, water & furniture,